## Fees schedule 2024 Australian residents





## Fees schedule 2024 Australian residents



Application fee (non-refundable)	\$530
Enrolment confirmation fee (non-refundable)	\$1,875

Prep School (Reception – Year 6)	Year level	Per annum	<b>Discount</b> (annually in advance)
Tuition fees	Reception – 6	\$24,820	\$742
Building fund levy	Reception – 6	\$1,000	
Camps and excursions*	Reception	\$70	
	1 – 2	\$130	
	3	\$340	
	4	\$440	
	5	\$470	
	6	\$520	
Prep tablet levy*	3 – 4	\$825	
	5 – 6	\$940	

Senior School (Years 7 – 12)	Year level	Per annum	Discount (annually in advance)
Tuition fees	7 – 12	\$29,176	\$880
Book rental levy*	7 – 12	\$220	
Building fund levy	7 – 12	\$1,000	
Outdoor Education levy*	7	\$400	
	8	\$445	
	9	\$590	
	10	\$1,200	
Technology levy (tablet programme)*	7 – 12	\$995	

Senior School Boarding (Years 7 – 12)	Year level	Per annum	<b>Discount</b> (annually in advance)
Tuition fees	7 – 12	\$29,176	\$880
Boarding fees	7 – 12	\$27,912	\$833
Book rental levy*	7 – 12	\$220	
Building fund levy	7 – 12	\$1,000	
Outdoor Education levy*	7	\$335	
	8	\$380	
	9	\$440	
	10	\$890	
Technology levy (tablet programme)*	7 – 12	\$995	

## Type of account, eligibility for discount and method of payment

Account options include per annum or per term. Payment options include BPay, Online Payments, Direct Debit or Credit Card (Visa, MasterCard or Amex only). Note: Additional charges will apply to all credit card payments (1.0%).

Method of Payment Due Date

Annually 22 January 2024 (to be eligible for the discount)

Termly Term 1: 22 January 2024 Term 3: 9 July 2024

Term 2: 16 April 2024 Term 4: 30 September 2024

Monthly 11 instalments by direct debit 10th of each month (January to November)

## **School Council Policy**

Fees are effective from 1 January of each year. The School Council reserves the right to vary this schedule, upon notice to the fee payer. If an account is outstanding, a late payment charge of \$50 will be applied for the first instance 14 days after the due date, and every 30 days thereafter. Where a student is being withdrawn from the School, as per the School's Enrolment Agreement (to avoid a term's fee in lieu of notice being applicable), parents must provide notice in writing by no later than the first day of the school term prior to the term from which the parent is requesting withdrawal take effect. For example, if a student is being withdrawn in Term 3, notice is required by no later than the first day of Term 2.

\*paid with Term 1 fees